On the date of this Deed, the Parties agree that the Investments made as per clause 4 (Investment offer) of the 
Master Investment Agreement will, in relation to Series or Tranche B2 under the relevant Applicable Pricing 
Supplement, comprise of the following salient features: 

3.1 Amount to be raised: ZAR 107,645,944 (one hundred seven million six hundred forty-five thousand nine 
hundred forty-four Rand). 

3.2 Classification of Notes: Senior, secured floating rate, Sustainability-linked asset backed, Shari’ah 
compliant Tap Issue Sukuk Notes. 

3.3 Term of the Tap Issue: 19 months and 4 days from the Tap Issue Date. 

3.4 Issue Denomination: ZAR (South African Rand). 

3.5 Minimum Subscription Amount: ZAR1,000,000 (one million Rand). 

3.6 Nominal amount per Sukuk: ZAR1.00 (one Rand). 

3.7 Issue Price: 104.88148% (one hundred four point eight eight one four eight percent) of the Nominal Amount 
per AGRIB1 Tap Issue Sukuk Note). 

3.8 Final Margin: 4.25% 

3.9 Final profit participation rate: Reference Rate (6 month JIBAR) (or such other generally adopted reference 
rate by which it may be succeeded prior to the Maturity Date) plus 4.25%.